pandemic emergency purchase programme (PEPP). https://www.ecb.europa.eu/press/pr/date/
2020/html/ecb.pr200318_1~3949d6f266.en.html

Edgar,  L., Emma, S. L., & Franz, T. L.  Accounting for financial instruments under IFRS 9 –First
time application effects on European Banks’ balance sheets. Working paper for EBI 2019-no
48.

Ernst & Young. (2016). Applying IFRS /IFRS 9 for non-financial entities. https://www.ey.com/
Publication/vwLUAssets/Applying_IFRS_%E2%80%93_IFRS_9_for_non-financial_entities/
\protect\T1\textdollarFILE/Applying-FI-Mar2016.pdf

European Parliament. (2013). Regulation (E.U.) No 575/2013 of the European Parliament and
of the Council on prudential requirements for credit institutions and investment firms and
amending regulation (E.U.) no 648/2012.

Gennaioli, N., Martin, A., & Rossi, S. (2014). Banks, government bonds, and default: What do the
data say? IMF working paper (2014).

Gunther, G. (2015). Impairments of Greek Government Bonds under IAS 39 and IFRS 9. Study for
the ECON Committee, European Parliament.

Halevi, J., Varoufakis, Y., & Theocarakis, N. (2012). Modern political economics making sense of
the post-2008 world. Routledge. https://doi.org/10.4324/9780203829356

 32220 30903 a 32220 30903 a

 32220 35331 a 32220 35331 a

 19489 39759 a 19489 39759 a

https://www.ey.com/Publication/vwLUAssets/Applying_IFRS_%E2%80%93_IFRS_9_for_non-financial_entities/protect T1	extdollar FILE/Applying-FI-Mar2016.pdf
https://www.ey.com/Publication/vwLUAssets/Applying_IFRS_%E2%80%93_IFRS_9_for_non-financial_entities/protect T1	extdollar FILE/Applying-FI-Mar2016.pdf
https://www.ey.com/Publication/vwLUAssets/Applying_IFRS_%E2%80%93_IFRS_9_for_non-financial_entities/protect T1	extdollar FILE/Applying-FI-Mar2016.pdf
https://www.ey.com/Publication/vwLUAssets/Applying_IFRS_%E2%80%93_IFRS_9_for_non-financial_entities/protect T1	extdollar FILE/Applying-FI-Mar2016.pdf